None of the Directors, except, Mr.Vasudevan Chaturvedi, is in any way concerned in the resolution

4

PRIYADARSHINI SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Item No.8
The Information as required under Regulation 73 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 for Preferential
Issues are as under:

a) Object of the issue:
To convert the unsecured loans brought by the promoters and their entities as a part of stipulation by
the bankers of the Company.

b) Intention of Promoters / Directors / Management personnel to subscribe to the offer:
Shri C.K. Rao, Executive Vice Chairman, Shri Harish Cherukuri, Managing Director and Shri Srinivas
Kodali, Executive Director are the main Promoters. As a part of condition of bankers the promoters
brought Unsecured Loans to the tune of Rs. 600 Lakhs through their entities. As the banks are insisting
to convert those loans into Equity Share Capital , the promoters are proposing to convert their loans to the
extent of Rs.600 Lakhs as convertible debentures keeping in view the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

c) Shareholding before and after the issue of shares:

Category Pre-issue Post-Issue*
Code Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Stake Post-Issue Stake

Shares held % Shares held %
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 2414038 21.79 2414038 19.66
(b) Bodies Corporate 2680913 24.20 *3877913 31.59

Sub-Total (A)(1) 5094951 45.98 6291951 51.25
(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals/ Foreign Individuals) - - - -
(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
(c) Institutions - - - -

Sub-Total (A)(2) - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and 5094951 45.98 6291951
Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2) 51.25

(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI 100 - 100 -
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 100 - 100 -
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(1) 200 - 200 -
(2) Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 2428166 21.91 2428166 19.77
(b) Individuals-(i)Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs.1 lakh. 1870652 16.88 1870652 15.24
(ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal
   share capital in excess of Rs.1 lakh 1549701 13.99 1549701   12.62

(c) Any Other (specify)
- Non-resident Indians 32609 0.30 32609 0.26
- Clearing Members 103721 0.94 103721 0.84
Sub-Total (B)(2) 5984849 54.02 5984849 48.75
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2) 5985049 54.02 5985049 48.75
TOTAL (A)+(B) 11080000 100 12280000 100

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against
which Depository Receipts have been issued - - - -
(1)  Promoters & Promoter Group - - - -
(2)  Public - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 11080000 100 12280000 100

* this may differ based on the actual allotment at a price determines as per the regulations as on
relevant date and the maximum shares will be as stated above.

5

PRIYADARSHINI SPINNING MILLS LTD.

d) The Company will complete the allotment of Convertible Debentures within a period of 15 days from
the date of passing of the resolutions by the shareholders or when the allotment on preferential basis
requires any approval by any regulatory authority like Stock Exchanges or Central Government, the
allotment of Convertible Debentures will be completed within 15 days from the date of such approvals.